The principal effect of the Offer, will be to increase the cash reserves of the
Company by $343,909 immediately after completion of the Offer.

4.5. Pro-forma Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income

Set out below is an unaudited Pro-forma Consolidated Statement of Financial
Position of the Company after the completion of the Rights Issue prepared on

the basis of the adjusted accounts of the Company as at 30 June 2015, and
adjusted for the following transactions and assumptions:

• A non-renounceable rights issue of 20,229,932 new Jatenergy Share at an

issue price of 1.7 cents each, on the basis of one (1) New Share for every
seven (7) Share held, raising $343,909.

The Balance Sheet has been prepared to provide investors with information on
the assets and liabilities of the Company and pro-forma assets and liabilities of
the Company as noted below.

The historical and pro-forma financial information is presented in an
abbreviated form, insofar as it does not include all of the disclosures required by
Australian Accounting Standards applicable to annual financial statements.

JATENERGY LIMITED
Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

 30 June 2015 Rights Issue Pro Forma

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 429,687 343,909 773,596

Trade and other receivables 36,484  36,484

Assets held for sale 1,225,800  1,225,800

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 1,691,971 343,909 2,035,880

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment 6,025  6,025

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 6,025 - 6,025

TOTAL ASSETS 1,697,996 343,909 2,041,905

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 261,283  261,283

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 261,283 - 261,283

TOTAL LIABILITIES 261,283 - 261,283

NET ASSETS 1,436,713 343,909 1,780,622

EQUITY

Contributed Equity 27,420,664 343,909 27,764,573

Non-controlling Interest 884,141  884,141

Reserves (124,684)  (124,684)

Accumulated losses (26,743,408)  (26,743,408)

TOTAL EQUITY 1,436,713 343,909 1,780,622

4.6. Effects of Rights Issue on control of the Company

If all shareholders take up their entitlements under the Issue then the Issue will
have no effect on the control of the Company. Because the Rights Issue is non-
renounceable and it cannot be known with certainty which shareholders will
take up their rights entitlements the effect on the control of Jatenergy cannot
be determined at this time.

Relevant matters which may determine any such effects are:

1. The percentage of issued share capital held by the largest shareholders in

the Company

2. The number and identity of large shareholders who take up their rights